1
Switch
For the latest product information, Please visit our website at http://www.ece.com.tw
ERD7 SERIES
MINIATURE SIZE □7×3 ROTARY SWITCH
SMT Through hole reflow (THR)
Through hole (TH) Right Angle (RA)
Right Angle (RA)

Switch
For the latest product information, Please visit our website at http://www.ece.com.tw
■ PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
ERD7  08  A  S  XX  Z
Z: RoHS Compliant
Special number:
None: Center Common terminal pins location (3:3 pin out)
      Center Output “8” terminal pin location (3:2, 5:0 pin out)
06: Side Common terminal pins location (3:3 pin out)
   Center Output “1” terminal pin location (3:2, 5:0 pin out)
S: Spindle
H: Slotted spindle
Setting:
S: Standard type with row spacing 7.62mm
F: Right Angle type with row spacing 5.08mm
R: Right Angle type with row spacing 2.54mm
H: Right Angle type with row spacing 1.27mm
M: Surface Mounting type
D: “M” type in Tape & Reel Package
J: Right Angle with Surface Mounting type and side support terminal
T: “J” type in Tape & Reel Package
L: Right Angle with Surface Mounting type and forward support terminal
U: “L” type in Tape & Reel Package
C: J-hook with Surface Mounting type
E: “C” type in Tape & Reel Package
Code:
None:  Real code
R: Real code / Arrow shaped slot type
A: Real code / Cross shaped slot type
C: Complement code / Arrow shaped slot type
B: Complement code / Cross shaped slot type
G: Gray code / Cross shaped slot type
Number of Positions: 8, 10, 16
Series name: ERD7: Miniature size (7.2×7.2mm²) Rotary DIP Switch
■ CONSTRUCTION
TerminalRotor
Cover
Contact
Terminal
Base
Rotor
Contact
Cover
Attach Base
Terminal
Base
Rotor
Cover
Contact
Base
5
Switch
For the latest product information, Please visit our website at http://www.ece.com.tw
■ PACKING
1.PACKING METHOD
Package
Type Number of pcs. Per IC Tube Number of pcs. Per Reel
Top Adjust Type 70 1000
Side Adjust Type 70 500
Direction of Feed
Direction
ERD7XXXDZ / ERD7XXXEZ
ERD7XXXTZ / ERD7XXXUZ
Direction
■ QUICK SELECTION GUIDE
SIZE POSITIONS CODE SETTING
POSITION PIN OUT SHAPE OF TERMINAL PART
NUMBER
STANDARD ERD7XXXSZ
SMT ERD7XXXMZ
SMT IN T&R ERD7XXXDZ
J-HOOK WITH SMT ERD7XXXCZ
TOP